Charity of the Year Grants — 2016

Districts 5, 6,9, 21, 23

District 5
Greater Cleveland Food Bank
The Midlothian Health Clinic

The Women’s Recovery Center of Cleveland Ohio

The Little Portion Friary
The Dale Association Inc

District 6

Wilmer Eye Institute at John Hopkins University

Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Feeding America Southwest Virginia
Blue Ridge Area Food Bank
Homes for Our Troops 7,500

District 9

Guardian Ad Litem Fdn of Tampa Bay
South Palm Beach County

Center of Arts of Bonita Springs

Heart to Heart

Ana’s Angels

District 21

Valley Teen Ranch

Maryhouse Loves & Fishes
Second Harvest Food Bank

San Francisco Marion Food Bank
Food Bank of Northern Nevada
Ride to Walk

District 23
ALACBU Scholarship Foundation
West Valley Food Pantry
Rainbow Service
Single Mothers Outreach of Santa Clarita
American Diabetes Association
Anand Kumar Diabetes Fund
Women Shelter of Long Beach

6,000
6,000
6,000
6,000
6,000

7,500
7,500
3,750
3,750

6,000
6,000
6,000
6,000
6,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

13,500
5,000
5,000
1,000

1,000
4,500

Rev: August 16, 2016



Cancer Cancer Resource Center

Trustee Grants — 2016

NABC Grant — Spring

Avrtery Foundation

(2015 South Indian Floods) Grant
Catholic Charities (Kids Club) Grant
Pancreatic Cancer NABC Grant — Summer
Touching Heart NABC Grant — Summer
SOME NABC Grant — Summer
Servants Heart International
Ministry Inc NABC Grant — Fall
Invictus Woods Endowment Corp Grant
Operation Noel Grant
America Red Cross Grant
Community Partners of Dallas Grant
Clayton Dabney for Kids with Cancer Grant
Esperanca Grant
ANEW Place Grant
My People Fund (Gatlinburg) Donation

District Director/Trustee Grants — 2016

1

QQwoo~NoorThwiN

[EY

12
13
14

15
16
17

18

St. Dunstan’s Basilica

Feed Nova Scotia

Spencer House

Habitat for Humanity NCR

Wounded Warriors Canada

Heroes to Heroes

Abramson Cancer Center (University of Pennsylvania)
Unit 125 Scholarship and Charity Fund

Fisher House Foundation

American Red Cross

Community Foundation of the Florida Keys
Arkansas Angels 4 Animals

Denton Humane Society

Carter Cases for Children

Chaucie’s Place

Kalamazoo Country Humane Society

Sunset Ridge Middlefork Assoc of Parents & Teachers
Cornerstone Advocacy Service

Children’s Foundation

Positive Tomorrows

Living Bank

Pikes Peak Volunteer Chapter

Children’s Service Guild of Southern Nevada
Nicolaysen Art Museum

Woodcliff United Church

Southwood United Church

5,000

3,000
3,000
2,500

500
2,000

5,000
18,000
5,000
2,000
5,000
5,000
10,000
5,000
25,000

250
250
250
250
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

1,000
500
500

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000
500
500

3,000

1,000

1,000

1,000
500
250
250

Rev: August 16, 2016



19

20

21
22
23

24
25

Canadian Foodgrains Bank
World Renew

Community Transitional School
Coastal Primate Sanctuary
Josephine CO Library

Hospice Hawaii, Inc

Modesto Junior College Veteran’s Resource Center
Rheumatology Medial Group
Neighborhood Homework House
United Negro College Fund

The Suffolk Y JCC

EMMAUS

City Mission Inc

TJS Moffitt Cancer Center Foundation

500
500
250
250
250
250
1,000
1,000
500
500
1,000
500
500
3,000

Rev: August 16, 2016



