## <u>Charity of the Year Grants – 2016</u> <u>Districts 5, 6,9, 21, 23</u>

District 5 Greater Cleveland Food Bank The Midlothian Health Clinic The Women's Recovery Center of Cleveland Ohio The Little Portion Friary The Dale Association Inc	6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
District 6 Wilmer Eye Institute at John Hopkins University Chesapeake Bay Foundation Feeding America Southwest Virginia Blue Ridge Area Food Bank Homes for Our Troops 7,500	7,500 7,500 3,750 3,750
District 9 Guardian Ad Litem Fdn of Tampa Bay South Palm Beach County Center of Arts of Bonita Springs Heart to Heart Ana's Angels	6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
District 21 Valley Teen Ranch Maryhouse Loves & Fishes Second Harvest Food Bank San Francisco Marion Food Bank Food Bank of Northern Nevada Ride to Walk	5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
District 23 ALACBU Scholarship Foundation West Valley Food Pantry Rainbow Service Single Mothers Outreach of Santa Clarita American Diabetes Association Anand Kumar Diabetes Fund Women Shelter of Long Beach	13,500 5,000 5,000 1,000 1,000 4,500

## **Trustee Grants – 2016**

Cancer Cancer Resource Center	NABC Grant – Spring	5,000
Artery Foundation		
(2015 South Indian Floods)	Grant	3,000
Catholic Charities (Kids Club)	Grant	3,000
Pancreatic Cancer	NABC Grant – Summer	2,500
Touching Heart	NABC Grant – Summer	500
SOME	NABC Grant – Summer	2,000
Servants Heart International		
Ministry Inc	NABC Grant – Fall	5,000
Invictus Woods Endowment Corp	Grant	18,000
Operation Noel	Grant	5,000
America Red Cross	Grant	2,000
Community Partners of Dallas	Grant	5,000
Clayton Dabney for Kids with Cancer	Grant	5,000
Esperança	Grant	10,000
ANEW Place	Grant	5,000
My People Fund (Gatlinburg)	Donation	25,000

## District Director/Trustee Grants – 2016

1	St. Dunstan's Basilica	250
	Feed Nova Scotia	250
	Spencer House	250
	Habitat for Humanity NCR	250
2	Wounded Warriors Canada	1,000
3	Heroes to Heroes	1,000
4	Abramson Cancer Center (University of Pennsylvania)	1,000
5	Unit 125 Scholarship and Charity Fund	1,000
6	Fisher House Foundation	1,000
7	American Red Cross	1,000
8		
9	Community Foundation of the Florida Keys	1,000
10	Arkansas Angels 4 Animals	500
	Denton Humane Society	500
	Carter Cases for Children	1,000
11	Chaucie's Place	1,000
12	Kalamazoo Country Humane Society	1,000
13	Sunset Ridge Middlefork Assoc of Parents & Teachers	1,000
14	Cornerstone Advocacy Service	500
	Children's Foundation	500
15	Positive Tomorrows	3,000
16	Living Bank	1,000
17	Pikes Peak Volunteer Chapter	1,000
	Children's Service Guild of Southern Nevada	1,000
18	Nicolaysen Art Museum	500
	Woodcliff United Church	250
	Southwood United Church	250

19	Canadian Foodgrains Bank	500
	World Renew	500
20	Community Transitional School	250
	Coastal Primate Sanctuary	250
	Josephine CO Library	250
	Hospice Hawaii, Inc	250
21	Modesto Junior College Veteran's Resource Center	1,000
22	Rheumatology Medial Group	1,000
23	Neighborhood Homework House	500
	United Negro College Fund	500
24	The Suffolk Y JCC	1,000
25	EMMAUS	500
	City Mission Inc	500
TJS	Moffitt Cancer Center Foundation	3,000